# Regent Titl

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EXEMPT UNDER PARAGRAPH E SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE

TRANSFER ACT. DATE

SELLER, REPRESENTATIVE



0602711386

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/27/2005 02:40 PM Pg: 1 of 4

108658-CICC **QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

The Grantor(s) OFELIA MARTINEZ, AN UNMARRIED WOMEN, For and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby CONVEYS AND QUIT CLAIMS all right title and interest in and to the property asscribed herein to OFELIA MARTINEZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND LUCIO MARTINEZ, MARRIED TO Y JLANDA NAVARRETE, AS JOINT TENANTS

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN:

17-20-401-056-0000

CKA:

1102-1104 WEST 18TH STREET

CHICAGO,

IL 60608

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

0502711386D Page: 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois		چر	}			
<b>County of Cook</b>	i		}			

Cook County Clark's Office

Given under my nand and official seal on

JENNIE B. CONDUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/15/2005

Notary Public

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

LUCIO MARTINEZ 1102-1104 WEST 18TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608

0502711386D Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**EXHIBIT "A"** 

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 47 AND THE WEST 14 4/12THS FEET OF LOT 48 IN SHIELD'S SUBDIVISOIN OF LOT 3 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 17-20-401-056-0000

Stopens or Cook County Clerk's Office CKA: 1102 1104 WEST 18TH STREET, CHICAGO, IL, 60608

0502711386D Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature:	Lelia marlue
		Grantor or Agent
by the said	d sworn to before me  Leva Many 11 h  day of 12 C	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JENNIE B. CONDOS  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION SAPIRES 5/15/2006
Notary Public	Au Inda	**************************************
deed or assign Illinois corpor title to real est title to real est	r his agent affirms and verifies that the ament of beneficial interest in a land to ration or foreign corporation authorized rate in Illinois, a partnership authorized rate in Illinois, or other entity recognized quire and hold title to real estate under	est is either a natural person, and to do business or acquire and hold to do business or acquire and hold ed as a person and authorized to do
Dated 1	10,200 Signature:	Grantor or Agent
by the said $\mathcal{L}$	d swom to before me DEUA UPPTNEZ day of DOCPMber,	"OFFICIAL SEAD JENNIE B CONDOS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/11/1/1016
NOTE:	Any person who knowingly submits a concerning the identity of a grantee sh	nall be guilty of a

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.